## WHITE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## PUBLIC NOTICE – BOARD OPPORTUNITIES

The White County Board of Commissioners will be accepting applications for the following board appointments until Friday, May 31, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. If you are a resident of White County and are interested in serving on any of the following boards – you may obtain an application for board appointment at the White County Board of Commissioners Office, 1235 Helen Hwy Cleveland, GA 30528 (706)-865-2235 or at www.whitecountyga.gov/county-clerk.

**AVITA COMMUNITY PARTNERS BOARD:** The appointee (1) must be able to attend meetings at the Administrative Office in Flowery Branch on the fourth Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. The Avita Community Partners Board is seeking a board member with compassion towards individuals, families and communities with mental health, developmental disabilities, addictive diseases, and related needs. This appointment will be for a two (2) year term expiring June 30, 2026.

<u>WHITE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BOARD OF DIRECTORS</u>: The appointee (1) must be able to attend meetings on the second Wednesday of each month at 8:00 a.m. at the Chamber Office, have expertise in business, and be able to be involved with Chamber events. This appointment will be for a two-year term to expire June 30, 2026.

<u>WHITE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY</u>: The appointees (2) must attend meetings held on second Tuesdays at least quarterly at 4:30 P.M. at the County Administration Building. The board members should be pro-active in representing White County's interests in economic development. Appointments will be for a six (6) year term – expiring June 30, 2030.

<u>WHITE COUNTY DFACS BOARD</u>: The appointees (2) must be able to attend meetings at the White County DFACS Office the second Tuesday of each quarter at 1:00 p.m. This Board is responsible for the administration of all public assistance and child welfare programs in the county in accordance with state law. The role of the local board is to help make the Division of Family and Children Services' (DFCS) programs more meaningful to the families and children they are designed to serve. This appointment will be for a five-year term to expire June 30, 2029.

**GEORGIA MOUNTAINS REGIONAL COMMISSION COUNCIL (GMRC) PRIVATE SECTOR REPRESENTATIVE-** The appointee (1) must be able to attend monthly meetings on the last Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m. These meetings are held throughout the 12-county region. The GMRC serves the local governments of the Georgia Mountains Region by improving the quality of life through economic development, community planning, information technology, and workforce development to support and enhance the region's prosperity. The Council is responsible for establishing policy and direction to complete these regional objectives. This appointment is for a one-year term to expire June 30, 2025.

<u>WHITE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY BOARD</u>: The appointees (2), one of whom must represent the Upper Chattahoochee River Soil and Water conservation district, and one of whom must represent the general public of White County, must attend meetings on the second Thursdays at 7:30 A.M. These are two-year terms and will expire June 30, 2026.

<u>Posted</u> White County News 05/16 & 05/23 WRWH P.O.# 20249541